Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toray Composites (America), Inc.	06/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toray Industries, Inc., a corporation of Japan	
Street Address:	1-1, Nihonbashi-Muromachi 2-chome	
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10035513
Patent Number:	6767589
Patent Number:	6508145
Patent Number:	6609674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-760-7700

Email: ctaylor@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Barry E. Bretschneider

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: Ste 300

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54920-28000.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry E. Bretschneider

500118363 REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0642

10035513

. € 160

¥ 13

Total Attachments: 1 source=Toray#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0643

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Toray Composites (America), Inc., the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Nos. 6,767,589, 6,508,145 and 6,609,674 and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/035,513 by virtue of assignments recorded at Reel 11237 Frame 0066, Reel 11283 Frame 0678, Reel 12170 Frame 0869 and Reel 124377 Frame 0235, respectively, in the patent assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

> Toray Industries, Inc., a corporation of Japan 1-1, Nihonbashi-Muromachi 2-chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8666 Japan

(hereinafter designated as the "ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof, in the said U.S. Patent Nos. 6,767,589, 6,508,145 and 6,609,674 and in the said U.S. Patent Application No. 10/035,513, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of said patents and application, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by an authorized official of the ASSIGNOR on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Date: June 22 2006

Typed Name: Moriyuki Onishi

Title: President and CEO

va-166687

PATENT REEL: 017823 FRAME: 0644

RECORDED: 06/22/2006